

Ref. No: 1137
Date: 14/08/2024
Subject: Direct Engagement Model

REQUEST

Under the FOI act, please could you provide the following information:

1. Please confirm whether you utilise a Direct-Engagement model for agency usage - if so, please confirm the name of Direct-Engagement provider?
2. Please confirm the specialties used under your Direct-Engagement model – e.g.
 - Doctors
 - Nursing
 - AHP/HSS
3. Please confirm the spend via your Direct-Engagement model for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:
 - Doctors per month
 - Nursing per month
 - AHP/HSS per month
4. Please confirm the spend via Non Direct-Engagement for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:
 - Doctors per month
 - Grade
 - Sub-specialty
 - Nursing per month
 - Band
 - Sub-specialty
 - AHP/HSS per month
 - Band

RESPONSE

St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust became a single legal entity known as Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust on 1st July 2023, as such

parts of the response may be provided in two sections relating to the hospital sites of each of the legacy organisations.

1. Please confirm whether you utilise a Direct-Engagement model for agency usage - if so, please confirm the name of Direct-Engagement provider?

NHSP
Patchwork Agency Manager (PAM)

2. Please confirm the specialties used under your Direct-Engagement model – e.g.

- **Doctors**
- **Nursing**
- **AHP/HSS**

NHSP

Nursing
AHP/HSS
Non Clinical

PAM

Doctor

3. Please confirm the spend via your Direct-Engagement model for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

- **Doctors per month –See Table**
- **Nursing per month – See Table**
- **AHP/HSS per month – See Table**

Month / Year		Total cost
Apr 24	Doctors	£559.36K
	Nursing & Midwifery	£1,105,942
	AHP/HSS	£101,124
May 24	Doctors	£585.05K
	Nursing & Midwifery	£1,137,761
	AHP/HSS	£96,240
June 24	Doctors	£490.43K
	Nursing & Midwifery	£1,105,986
	AHP/HSS	£92,757
July 24	Doctors	£613.00K
	Nursing & Midwifery	£1,109,366
	AHP/HSS	£105,007

4. Please confirm the spend via Non Direct-Engagement for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

- **Doctors per month**
 - **Grade**
 - **Sub-specialty**
- **Nursing per month**
 - **Band**
 - **Sub-specialty**
- **AHP/HSS per month**
 - **Band**

None